



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1032 of 2018

*Sarojini Samantray (since dead)
represented through his LRs*

.....

Petitioners

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

Vs.

State of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

State Counsel

CORAM:

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

ORDER

27.06.2024

**Order No.
06.**

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. Mr. S. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to prepare notes of argument for adjudication of this matter.
3. On his request, list this matter after four weeks.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

**(G. SATAPATHY)
JUDGE**

Subhasmita