



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.1032 OF 2018

Sarojini Samantray (since dead) Petitioners
through LRs

Mr. G.N. Parida, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Soumya Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others Opp. Parties

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattnaik,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

04.08.2025

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. This matter is listed in the Special Cause List prepared for the purpose of Special Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation'.
 3. Mr. Parida, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioners is present.
 4. In view of the dispute involved, learned counsel for the parties agreed to refer the matter for mediation Centre, High Court of Orissa, Cuttack to make an endeavour for mediation.
 5. Accordingly, learned counsel for the parties shall appear before learned Coordinator, Arbitration Centre, High Court of Orissa, Cuttack on 11th August, 2025 to receive further instructions in the matter.
 6. Put up this matter on 18th September, 2025 in the Special Cause List prepared for the purpose of Special Mediation Drive-



Mediation 'For the Nation' along with Mediation Report, if any prepared.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Rojalin