



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) NO. 1032 OF 2018

Sarojini Samantaray (since dead) Petitioner
through LRs

Mr. Soumya Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... Opposite Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
19.11.2025

Order No.

09. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel prays for an adjournment to make further preparation and address the Court with regard to legality of release of money in favour of Philip Samantray.
3. Put up this matter on 6th January, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)

Judge

(Savitri Ratho)

Judge

Subhalaxmi