



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No. 1032 of 2018**

***Sarojini Samantaray (since dead) ... Petitioner***  
***through LRs***

Mr. Soumya Mishra, Advocate

***-versus-***

***State of Odisha and Others ... Opposite Parties***

Mr. Umesh Chandra Behura,  
Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**

**Order No.**

**06.01.2026**

10.        1.        This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2.        Mr. Behura, learned Additional Government Advocate  
             prays for further adjournment to comply with order dated  
             19.11.2025.
3.        Put up this matter on 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2026.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***  
***Judge***

*Bijay/Sarbani*